DataSheet U .com4
Octal, 12-14-16 Bit Dac with 10ppm/°C Max
On-Chip Reference in 14-Lead TSSOP
Preliminary Technical Data AD5628/AD5648/AD5668
FEATURES
Low Power Smallest Pin compatible Octal DACs
 AD5668: 16 Bits

(RU-16)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Bit Power-On-Reset Internal Reference Package
Option1
AD5628BRUZ-1 12 Zero 1.25V RU-14
AD5628BRUZ-2 12 Zero 2.5V RU-16
AD5628ARUZ-2 12 Zero 2.5V RU-16
AD5648BRUZ-1 14 Zero 1.25V RU-14
AD5648BRUZ-2 14 Zero 2.5V RU-16
AD5648ARUZ-2 14 Zero 2.5V RU-16
AD5668BRUZ-1 16 Zero 1.25V RU-14
DataSheet U .com4
AD5628/AD5648/AD5668 Preliminary Technical Data
Rev.PrA | Page 24 of 24
AD5668BRUZ-2 16 Zero 2.5V RU-16
AD5668BRUZ-3 16 Midscale 2.5V RU-16
AD5668ARUZ-2 16 Zero 2.5V RU-16
AD5668ARUZ-3 16 Midscale 2.5V RU-16
1 Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
© 2004 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and  registered
trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
Printed in the U.S.A.  PR05302-0-12/04(PrA)